THE BRITISH JOURNAL
FOR THE

HISTORY OF SCIENCE

Volume 11 Part 111 No. 7

JUNE 1965

Price : FIFTEEN SHILLINGS

(FREE TO MEMBERS OF THE SOCIETY)

PUBLISHED BY
THE BRITISH SOCIETY FOR THE HISTORY OF SCIENCE

Registered Office : SCIENCE MUSEUM, SOUTH KENSINGTON, LONDON, S.W.7

https://doi.org/10.1017/5000708740000217X Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S000708740000217X

OFFICERS AND COUNCIL OF THE BRITISH SOCIETY
FOR THE HISTORY OF SCIENCE

1964-1965

President : Dr. A. C. CROMBIE, M.A., B.SC.

Vice-Presidents: ~ Dr. D. H. FoLLETT
Frank GREENAwAY, Esq.
Traomas MArTIN, Esq.

Hon. Secretary:  J. A. CHALDECOTT, Esq.
Hon. Treasurer: D. CHILTON, Esq.
Hon. Editor : Dr. M. P. CrosLanp*

Hon. Publications Secretary :
F. H. C. BuTLER, Esq.

Council : Dr. H. R. CALVERT
Dr. A. Crow
Dr. DoroTtHY FEYER
Proressor A. R. HaLL
Dr. N. H. pE V. HEATHCOTE
Dr. M. A. HoskiN
J. N. F. Morrss, Esq.
DRr. MARGARET ROWBOTTOM
Dr. W. A. SMEATON
Dr. W. T. STEARN
Dr. E. AssworTH UNDERWOOD
Dr. J. S. WiLkIE

Hon. Members of the Society :
ProrEssor J. R. PARTINGTON, M.B.E., D.SC.
Proressor Eva G. R. TAYLOR, D.sc.

* Nominated as from January 1965

Ex—-libris

WILLIAM C WAKE

https://doi.org/10.1017/5000708740000217X Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S000708740000217X

THE BRITISH JOURNAL

FOR THE

HISTORY OF SCIENCE

VOL. JUNE 1965 Part 1, No. 7

CONTENTS
Galileo and the Science of Motion. A. RuperT HaLL

Physical Models and Physiological Concepts: Explanation in Nine-
teenth-Century Biology. EVERETT MENDELSOHN . . .

Diction and Dictionaries in the Diffusion of Scientific Knowledge: an
Aspect of the History of the Popularization of Science in Great
Britain. Davip LayTon

André-Marie Ampeére and his Enghsh Acquamtances K. R. and D. L.
GARDINER . . .

Jacob Hermann and the Kinetic Theory. W. E. KnowLEs MIDDLETON

Letters from Charles Lyell and Adam Sedgwmk to H. B. Tristram.
S. I. TOMKEIEFF . . . . . .

Obituaries .

Book Reviews

Books Received

Papers in Current Periodicals

Items of Interest from other Publications

Notes on Contributors .

PUBLISHED BY THE BRITISH SOCIETY FOR THE
HISTORY OF SCIENCE

Registered Office: SCIENCE MUSEUM, SOUTH KENSINGTON, LONDON, $.W.7

https://doi.org/10.1017/5S000708740000217X Published online by Cambridge University Press

201

221

235
247

251
254
263
272
273
274

275


https://doi.org/10.1017/S000708740000217X

